NYC Charter Revision Commission 2019 Public Meeting Monday, February 25, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. City Hall Council Chambers City Hall, New York, NY 10007

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING - REVISED

The New York City Charter Revision Commission 2019 will hold an issues forum open to the public at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, February 25, 2019, at City Hall in Council Chambers, City Hall, New York, New York 10007. **The issues to be discussed in this forum have been changed.** This forum will include experts discussing the administration of elections by instant runoff voting/ranked choice voting and related election process reforms; the composition of the NYC Districting Commission and the process of redistricting council districts; and the structure of the NYC Campaign Finance Board and alternative campaign finance mechanisms.

**This meeting is open to the public.** Because this is a public meeting and not a public hearing, the public will have the opportunity to observe the Commission's discussions, but not testify before it. There will be opportunities for testimony by members of the public at future public hearings of the Commission.

If you are not able to attend, but wish to watch the meeting, all public hearings and meetings will be livestreamed at the Commission's website found here: <a href="www.charter2019.nyc">www.charter2019.nyc</a>.

## What if I need assistance to observe the meeting?

This location is accessible to individuals using wheelchairs or other mobility devices. With advance notice, American Sign Language interpreters will be available and members of the public may request induction loop devices and language translation services. Please make induction loop, language translation or additional accessibility requests by 5:00 p.m. Friday, February 22, 2019 by emailing the Commission at <a href="mailto:info@charter2019.nyc">info@charter2019.nyc</a> or calling 212-482-5155. All requests will be accommodated to the extent possible.

**Find out more** about the NYC Charter Revision Commission 2019 by visiting us at our website: www.charter2019.nyc.

**Follow us** on Twitter @charter2019nyc, Instagram @charter2019nyc and Facebook at facebook.com/Charter2019/